505060838 08/23/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5107593

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|--|----------------|--------------|--|--|
| | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | Exe | ecution Date | | |
| JOHN BAZBAZ | | | 11/2 | 9/2004 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | | |
| Name: | FRESH | FRESH PAK CORP. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 16240 | PORT NORTHWEST, STE. 300 | | | | |
| City: | HOUS | HOUSTON | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | TEXAS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 77041 | 77041 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA De sent to | Number | | Il be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | DATA De sent to | Number 15890777 (713)615-5758 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (512) 542-8459 | | II be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA De sent to | Number 15890777 (713)615-5758 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (512) 542-8459 iptldocket@velaw.com | | ill be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA De sent to provideo | Number 15890777 (713)615-5758 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so (512) 542-8459 iptldocket@velaw.com STEVEN R. BORGMAN | | ill be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA De sent to provideo | Number 15890777 (713)615-5758 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (512) 542-8459 iptldocket@velaw.com | | ill be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA De sent to provideo | Number 15890777 (713)615-5758 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (512) 542-8459 iptldocket@velaw.com STEVEN R. BORGMAN VINSON & ELKINS LLP | | ill be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA ne sent to provideo | Number 15890777 (713)615-5758 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (512) 542-8459 iptldocket@velaw.com STEVEN R. BORGMAN VINSON & ELKINS LLP 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760 | | ill be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA ne sent to provideo | Number 15890777 (713)615-5758 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (512) 542-8459 iptldocket@velaw.com STEVEN R. BORGMAN VINSON & ELKINS LLP 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760 | | ill be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: | DATA ne sent to provideo | Number15890777(713)615-5758o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set(512) 542-8459iptldocket@velaw.comSTEVEN R. BORGMANVINSON & ELKINS LLP1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2500HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760ERE788/4-001CON3US | | ill be sent | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA ne sent to provideo | Number15890777(713)615-5758o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set(512) 542-8459iptldocket@velaw.comSTEVEN R. BORGMANVINSON & ELKINS LLP1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2500HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760FRE788/4-001CON3USSTEVEN R. BORGMAN | | ill be sent | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled SLIPSHEET, DIVIDER SHEET AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME for which application for United States Letters Patent was made July 20, 2004, and assigned serial no. 10/895,203, the application claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/489,820, filed July 24, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Fresh Pak Corp., a Texas corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I assign to Assignce, all right, title and interest in and to my invention and in and to the application and all patents that may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignce. I also assign to Assignce all my right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the application throughout the world. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignce. I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignce and to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

| | Execu | ted this a | $29_{\rm day}$ | ofNov | ember | , 2004. |
|--------|---------|------------|----------------|----------------------------------|-------|--------------------------------|
| Bv: | | | | | | |
| Name: | | John Br | zbaz | 24 | | n Signa gali Tito shi ka |
| THE ST | ATE OI | TEXAS | Ş | | | |
| COUNT | ry of h | ARRIS | | la sa ti la sa ti la sa ti | | |

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this and day of November, 2004, personally appeared John Bazbaz, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SPAN OF OFFICE this 29H er, 2004. Notary Public in and for the and of Texas

RECORDED: 08/23/2018

PATENT REEL: 046921 FRAME: 0801